HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION
HEALTH CARE APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Name
Evelyn Montoya

Kambria Badgett
Jacqulyn Griffith

Department
Health Care Services

Health Care Services

Health Care Services

Dept #
6001
6001
6001

July 12, 2021

Title Salary
Medical Assistant COVID Grant $34,990
Nurse (RN) COVID Grant $63,983
Nurse (RN) Immunization Grant $63,983

Grade
532

539
539

% over Min Effective Date

0%
0%
0%

6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/30/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval



