## HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION HEALTH CARE APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## July 12, 2021

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Evelyn Montoya	Health Care Services	6001	Medical Assistant COVID Grant	\$34,990	532	0%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Kambria Badgett	Health Care Services	6001	Nurse (RN) COVID Grant	\$63,983	539	0%	6/28/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Jacqulyn Griffith	Health Care Services	6001	Nurse (RN) Immunization Grant	\$63,983	539	0%	6/30/2021	HR Pre-Approval